

RCT ARCT No. 21/25
Bhupinder Singh v. Amrit Singh (Deceased)
CNR No. DLWT01-010153-2025

16.10.2025

Present: Sh. Atul Kharbanda, Ld. Counsel for the appellant through VC.
Sh. Yash Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the respondents with respondent no.2.

Ld. Counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply.

Let the reply, if any, be filed by the respondents within two weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite party against due acknowledgment.

Interim order to continue till NDOH.

At request, put up for arguments on **12.11.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/16.10.2025