

Rct Arct No. 21/25
Bhupinder Singh v. Amrit Singh (Deceased) Through LRs
CNR No. DLWT01-010153-2025

25.03.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Kharbanda, Ld. Counsel for the appellant with
appellant.
Ms. Khushi Verma, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Yash Gupta, Ld.
Counsel for the LRs of the respondent.

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed reply to the
application under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC. Copy supplied.

Put up for arguments on the aforesaid application on
13.05.2026.

Interim order to continue till NDOH.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/25.03.2026