

RCT ARCT NO. 21/25
BHUPINDER SINGH Vs. AMRIK SINGH (DECEASED)
CNR No. DLWT01-010153-2025

29.07.2026

Present: Sh. Kapil Sethi, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
None for the respondent.

Brief synopsis and relevant judgments filed on behalf of the appellant. Copy retained for the opposite side.

Put up for clarifications, if any / judgment on **12.08.2026**.

Interim order to continue till NDOH.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/29.07.2026

At 12:30 PM

At this stage, Sh. Yash Gupta, Ld. counsel for the respondent has appeared and he is apprised of the above order and NDOH. He requested that the matter be taken up post lunch on the said date i.e. 12.08.2026.

Put up on **12.08.2026 at 2:22 PM**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/29.07.2026